

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No.3174 of 2015

=====

Balram Yadav, son of Mahesh Prasad Yadav, resident of Village – Gopalpur, P O – Bahadurpur, Via Sabaur, P.S. – Zero Mile, District - Bhagalpur

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar through Principal Secretary, Department of Home, Government of Bihar, Patna.
2. Principal Secretary, Department of Home, Government of Bihar, Patna.
3. Director General of Police, Bihar, Patna.
4. Deputy Inspector General of Police (Human Rights), Bihar, Patna.
5. Deputy Inspector General of Police Bhagalpur Range, Bhagalpur.
6. Senior Superintendent of Police, Bhagalpur.
7. Superintendent of Police, Bhagalpur.

.... Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Siddhartha Prasad

For the Respondent/s : Mr. SC31-Pandey S.Sahay

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY KUMAR TRIPATHI
ORAL ORDER

2 27-02-2015 This writ application is required to be dismissed on the simple ground that the reason for non-appointment of the petitioner is evident from reading of Annexure-5. The selection could not be made of the petitioner because petitioner was younger in age vis-à-vis the last candidate appointed in the district of Bhagalpur.

Contention of the petitioner that somebody else with lesser marks has subsequently been appointed and it has come to his knowledge recently may not be a ground for giving a direction for appointment of the petitioner. However, if such an appointment has been made, the same may be assailed by a person so affected

or interested.

Writ application is dismissed.

(Ajay Kumar Tripathi, J)

R.K.Pathak/-

U			
---	--	--	--